
 

 
Pre-Qualification No: LGA/142/2017/2018/S/W/G/LOT 1-13 

 
For 

Goods ,Works and Services 
 

Invitation for Pre-qualification 
 

1. This invitation for prequalification follows the General Procurement Notice for 
this project that appeared in the Habari Leo of 09 May 2017. 

 
2. The Momba District Council has receive fund from Central Government, Own 

Source  towards the cost of the goods ,work and service, and it intends to apply part 
of the proceeds of this to payments under the contract for  
LGA/142/142/2017/2018/S/W/G/LOT 1-14. The Momba District Council 
intends to pre-qualify Applicants for GOODS, SERVICES AND WORKS. It is 
expected that invitations to tender will be made in 2017/2018.as follows 
 
 

NO TENDER NO SERVICES 

1 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 1 Fumigation service 

2 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 2 Provision of printing service 

3 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 3 Maintenance of office 
equipment 

4 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 4 Supply of LPG gas 

   

  GOODS 

5 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 5 Supply of drug and medicine 

6 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 6 Supply of motor vehicle spare 
part  

7 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 7 Supply of fuel and Lubricant 

8 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 8 Supply of Building Material 

9 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 9 Supply of Office stationary 

10 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 10 Supply Tires ,tube and 
Batteries 

11 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 11  Minor Construction and 
rehabilitation 

12 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 12 Supply Furniture and fittings 

13 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 13 Supply of Medical equipment 

14 LGA/142/2017/2018/S/LOT 14 Security Service for 
Government Building 



 

3. Pre-qualification will be conducted through the procedures specified in 
Regulation 119 of the Public Procurement (Regulations– Government Notice 446 
of 2013, and is open to all Applicants as defined in the Regulations. 

 
4. Interested applicants may obtain further information from and inspect the pre-

qualification documents at the Momba District Council P.O BOX 273 Tunduma – 
Momba of the Tender Board Secretary from 08.00 – 03.30 on Mondays to Fridays 
inclusive except on public holidays.  
 

5. A complete set of pre-qualification documents in English may be purchased by 
interested Applicants on the submission of a written application to the address 
given under paragraph 4 above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 
Fifty Thousand Only or equivalent amount in freely convertible currency 
Payment should either be by Cash, Banker’s Draft, or Banker’s Cheque, payable to DED 
- MOMBA.  

Bidders shall submit     together with the following requirement 

 - Memorandum and Article of Association of the company 

- A copy of valid business license 

- A copy of Certificate of Registration  

- A Copy of annual subscription fee for the current year 

- A Copy of TIN or VAT Certificate 

- Bid security Declaration 

-A power of attorney 

- List of key personal and CV 

- List of project s of the same nature done in last 2 years 

- Current bank statements 

- Price schedule of all article which will supply 

 
6.  All applications one original plus One copy properly filled in, and enclosed in 

plain envelopes must be delivered to the address Secretary of Council Tender 
Board, 10:00 on  30 May 2017 at or before . Applications will be opened promptly 
thereafter in public and in the presence of Applicants’ representatives who 
choose to attend in the opening at the Chitete Ward in Momba District Council. 
 

7. Late applications, portion of applications, electronic applications, and 
applications not received, applications not opened and not read out in public at 
the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of 
the circumstances. 
 

 

ADRIAN J. JUNGU 
DISTRICT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

MOMBA 
 



 
 


